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Tabelle Punkte S GD Ges. Max.
1 SV Blau-Gelb 90 Sonnewalde 18 : 2 10 823,60 8236 891
2 BSV Kirchhain 90 14 : 8 11 748,91 8238 786
3 SV Askania Schipkau 12 : 8 10 783,00 7830 885
4 SV Blau-Weiß Bahnsdorf 12 : 8 10 772,50 7725 870
5 BC Finsterwalde II 12 : 8 10 730,10 7301 839
6 BSV 1959 Hörlitz III 4 : 16 10 693,40 6934 742
7 Rückersdorfer SV II 0 : 22 11 565,18 6217 603

Rangliste:
1 Kling, Thomas AsS1 10 237,60
2 Görner, Maik AsS1 10 229,50
3 Spiering, Veit Son1 10 227,00
4 Schäfer, Rainer Kir1 11 222,73
5 Boettcher, Uwe Bah1 8 218,75
6 Schleuß, Leander Bah1 10 217,20
7 Perl, Klaus Fi2 8 209,50
8 Bohlen, Marco Son1 10 208,60
9 Schnee, Bernd Son1 10 206,20

10 Andreas, Steffen [3] Fi2 13 201,23
11 Vehstedt, Bernd Kir1 10 194,60
12 Szyszka, Kurt AsS1 8 189,63
13 Recklies, Marco [3] Hö3 13 188,92
14 Langer, Peer [2] Rü2 12 188,50
15 Steuer, Andreas Kir1 11 180,82
16 Schneider, Silke [3] Hö3 12 178,50
17 Schurig, Axel [1] Hö3 10 177,90
18 Schleuß, Roland Bah1 10 177,80
19 Pohl, Bernd Son1 10 172,80
20 Wacker, Peter Bah1 8 172,50
21 Kamionka, Egon [1] Fi2 11 167,55
22 Müller, Sven Fi2 9 158,33
23 Lache, Hans-Jürgen Bah1 9 154,78
24 Zinke, Frithjof AsS1 10 152,10
25 Bienek, Wolfgang Hö3 8 149,63
26 Ritter, Jürgen [1] Hö3 10 147,60
27 Zerchel, Thomas [1] Rü2 10 146,20
28 Töpper, Andreas Kir1 6 142,50
29 Riedel, Fred Rü2 9 138,56
30 Jebas, Klaus-Peter [1] Hö3 11 126,64
31 Beck, Enrico Rü2 6 119,83
32 Pötschke, Gerald Rü2 8 95,25

Weniger als 50% der Spiele:
Schöne, Roland AsS1 3 171,00
Koppitz, Ingolf Kir1 5 167,60
Schäfer, Ronald Kir1 1 160,00
Riedel, Henry Rü2 3 143,00
Kattner, Günter Hö3 2 115,50

Ergebnisse:

Sonnewalde I 744 Rückersdorfer SV II 593
Bohlen, Marco 87 180 180 Riedel, Fred 64 127 127
Spiering, Veit 133 218 398 Zerchel, Thomas 87 163 290
Schnee, Bernd 92 180 578 Pötschke, Gerald 73 145 435
Pohl, Bernd 90 166 744 Langer, Peer 76 158 593

SV Askania Schipkau 599 BC Finsterwalde II 722
0 Müller, Sven 97 173 173

Zinke, Frithjof 71 151 151 Kamionka, Egon 97 189 362
Görner, Maik 103 198 349 Perl, Klaus 94 191 553
Kling, Thomas 116 250 599 Andreas, Steffen 94 169 722

BSV Kirchhain 90 767 SV Blau-Weiß Bahnsdorf 757
Vehstedt, Bernd 93 204 204 Schleuß, Leander 113 225 225
Koppitz, Ingolf 71 153 357 Schleuß, Roland 69 160 385
Schäfer, Rainer 97 211 568 Wacker, Peter 74 141 526
Steuer, Andreas 98 199 767 Boettcher, Uwe 108 231 757

BSV 1959 Hörlitz III spielfrei
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